VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB6002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Veterans and Defense Affairs » Item 479 Department of Military Affairs

Item 479	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Administrative and Support Services (79900)	\$10,231,113	\$9,645,113 <i>\$9,966,587</i>
General Management and Direction (79901)	\$7,294,381	\$6,708,381 \$7,029,855
Telecommunications (79930)	\$2,936,732	\$2,936,732
Fund Sources:		
General	\$5,818,619	\$5,232,619 \$5,554,093
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$1,037,191	\$1,037,191
Federal Trust	\$3,375,303	\$3,375,303

Authority: Title 44, Chapters 1 and 2, Code of Virginia.

A. The Department of Military Affairs shall advise and provide assistance to the Department of Accounts in administering the \$20,000 death benefit provided for certain members of the National Guard and United States military reserves killed in action in any armed conflict as of October 7, 2001, pursuant to § 44-93.1.B., Code of Virginia.

- B. Included in this appropriation is \$666,000 the first year and \$80,000 the second year from the general fund to replace and maintain communication equipment for emergency operations.
- C. Included in this appropriation is \$50,000 the first year and \$50,000 the second year from the general fund for a Referral Enlistment Program to qualifying individuals for the referral of applicants for service in the Virginia National Guard which result in enlistment.
- D. Included in this appropriation is \$150,000 the first year and \$150,000 the second year from the general fund for the agency's National Guard Cyber Brigade to conduct cyber security audits of local governments and state agencies.